Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2007

144,156
138,646
282,802

3,219,978
4,019,338

0
7,239,316

744,575
1,133,184

0
1,877,759

3,964,553
5,152,522

0
9,117,075

2,548
4,151
2,686

367
9,752

December
2006

140,881
135,042
275,923

3,202,969
4,746,067

0
7,949,036

799,236
825,752
0
1,624,988

4,002,205
5,571,819

0
9,574,024

2,066
4,755
1,655

600
9,076

% Change

2.32%
2.67%
2.49%

0.53%

-15.31%

-8.93%

-6.84%

37.23%

15.56%

-0.94%

-7.53%

-4.77%

23.33%

-12.70%

62.30%

-38.83%
7.45%

Calendar Year to Date

2007 2006 % Change

1,823,879 1,647,655 10.70%
1,810,665 1,646,390 9.98%
3,634,544 3,294,045 10.34%

40,288,678 37,820,810 6.53%
52,093,701 54,889,548 -5.09%

3,577,018 2,907,879 23.01%
95,959,397 95,618,237 0.36%

8,534,068 9,019,796 -5.39%

11,699,286 11,137,155 5.05%
0 0

20,233,354 20,156,951 0.38%

48,822,746 46,840,606 4.23%
63,792,987 66,026,703 -3.38%
3,577,018 2,907,879 23.01%
116,192,751 115,775,188 0.36%

28,124 25,844 8.82%
54,631 61,516 -11.19%
31,500 23,482 34.15%
6,989 9,739  -28.24%
121,244 120,581 0.55%

Fiscal Year to Date
2008 2007

950,605 865,559
942,044 864,232
1,892,649 1,729,791

20,102,566 19,558,423
26,074,841 27,837,572

1,448,496 1,363,147
47,625,903 48,759,142

4,181,328 4,751,581
6,031,391 5,454,089
0 0
10,212,719 10,205,670

24,283,894 24,310,004
32,106,232 33,291,661

1,448,496 1,363,147
57,838,622 58,964,812

15,351 13,701
26,697 30,712
20,185 11,577

3.182 4,235
65,415 60,225

% Change

9.83%
9.00%
9.41%

2.78%
-6.33%
6.26%
-2.32%

-12.00%
10.58%

0.07%

-0.11%
-3.56%

6.26%
-1.91%

12.04%
-13.07%
74.35%
-24.86%
8.62%




