## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	December			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2007	2006	% Change	2007	2006	% Change		2008	2007	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	144,156	140,881	2.32%	1,823,879	1,647,655	10.70%		950,605	865,559	9.83%	
Deplaned	<u>138,646</u>	<u>135,042</u>	2.67%	<u>1,810,665</u>	<u>1,646,390</u>	9.98%		942,044	864,232	9.00%	
Total	282,802	275,923	2.49%	3,634,544	3,294,045	10.34%		1,892,649	1,729,791	9.41%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,219,978	3,202,969	0.53%	40,288,678	37,820,810	6.53%		20,102,566	19,558,423	2.78%	
Deplaned	4,019,338	4,746,067	-15.31%	52,093,701	54,889,548	-5.09%		26,074,841	27,837,572	-6.33%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>3,577,018</u>	<u>2,907,879</u>	23.01%		<u>1,448,496</u>	<u>1,363,147</u>	6.26%	
Total	7,239,316	7,949,036	-8.93%	95,959,397	95,618,237	0.36%		47,625,903	48,759,142	-2.32%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	744,575	799,236	-6.84%	8,534,068	9,019,796	-5.39%		4,181,328	4,751,581	-12.00%	
Deplaned	1,133,184	825,752		11,699,286	11,137,155	5.05%		6,031,391	5,454,089	10.58%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	1,877,759	1,624,988	15.56%	20,233,354	20,156,951	0.38%		10,212,719	10,205,670	0.07%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,964,553	4,002,205	-0.94%	48,822,746	46,840,606	4.23%		24,283,894	24,310,004	-0.11%	
Deplaned	5,152,522	5,571,819	-7.53%	63,792,987	66,026,703	-3.38%		32,106,232	33,291,661	-3.56%	
Through	3,132,322 <u>0</u>	0,571,619		3,577,018	2,907,879	23.01%		1,448,496	1,363,147	6.26%	
Total	9,117,075	<u>⊍</u> 9,574,024		116,192,751	115,775,188	0.36%		57,838,622	58,964,812	-1.91%	
Total	3,111,073	3,014,024	4.7770	110,132,701	110,770,100	0.0070		01,000,022	00,004,012	1.5170	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,548	2,066	23.33%	28,124	25,844	8.82%		15,351	13,701	12.04%	
Air Taxi	4,151	4,755	-12.70%	54,631	61,516	-11.19%		26,697	30,712	-13.07%	
General Aviation	2,686	1,655	62.30%	31,500	23,482	34.15%		20,185	11,577	74.35%	
Military	<u>367</u>	<u>600</u>	-38.83%	<u>6,989</u>	9,739	-28.24%		<u>3,182</u>	4,235	-24.86%	
Total	9,752	9,076	7.45%	121,244	120,581	0.55%		65,415	60,225	8.62%	
		•									